
CROSSROADS 23-24         
  Week # :22                                  Calculated on 01-31-2024
===============================================================================
     TEAM NAME                        TOTAL    TOTAL         HIGH    HIGH   
     ---------            WON  LOST  PINS(S)  PINS(H) AVG.  SING(S) SER(S) 
 1 11-SPARE CHANGE         28   12   22221    32844   338     385    1090
 2 2-PIN KILLERS           26   14   21287    32630   330     386    1050
 3 16-TEAM 16              24   16   22390    32800   342     386    1100
 4 12-ALLEY GATORS         22   18   21941    33518   331     383    1086
 5 5-PAPPYS PIN BUSTERS    22   18   22508    33242   341     396    1105
 6 7-BIPOLAR PINS          21   19   21812    32753   332     373    1072
 7 4-WHO GIVES A SPLIT     21   19   22389    32685   341     392    1074
 8 6-BELOW AVG             20   20   22293    33570   336     417    1131
 9 1-TEAM 1                20   20   21782    32588   340     380    1091
10 15-CHARLIES ANGELS      18   22   20829    33213   314     362    1039
11 8-3 GALS AND A GUY      18   22   22638    33174   341     410    1089
12 14-PIN WHISPERERS       18   22   21880    32863   334     388    1117
13 9-LUCKY SHOT            18   22   22042    32707   341     381    1076
14 3-SPAREHEADS            16   24   22534    32830   345     407    1088
15 10-TEAM 10              14   26    3365     6044   274     323     868
16 13-DANGER ZONE          12   28   22162    32482   338     392    1100
=============================================================================
       Seasonal Team Highs (Scr)     Seasonal Team Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser   1131  6-BELOW AVG             1632  6-BELOW AVG               
  Ser   1117  14-PIN WHISPERERS       1621  14-PIN WHISPERERS         
  Ser   1105  5-PAPPYS PIN BUSTERS    1615  15-CHARLIES ANGELS        
 
  Gm.    417  6-BELOW AVG              584  6-BELOW AVG               
  Gm.    410  8-3 GALS AND A GUY       569  8-3 GALS AND A GUY        
  Gm.    407  3-SPAREHEADS             561  3-SPAREHEADS              
  Tie  Tie                                  561  2-PIN KILLERS             
 
       Last Wk. Team Highs (Scr)     Last Wk. Team Highs (Hdcp)
  Ser    1076  9-LUCKY SHOT            1559  9-LUCKY SHOT        
  Ser    1044  11-SPARE CHANGE         1530  11-SPARE CHANGE     
  Ser    1039  1-TEAM 1                1523  2-PIN KILLERS       
 
  Gm.     386  16-TEAM 16               544  16-TEAM 16          
  Gm.     367  9-LUCKY SHOT             533  2-PIN KILLERS       
  Gm.     367  5-PAPPYS PIN BUSTERS     529  10-TEAM 10          

 
=============================================================================
MENS CLASS A                            
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      5  DAVE      KITTREDGE  109.34   66   7217          143       368 
      15 CHARLIE   WILLWERTH  106.62   59   6291          131       373 
      11 JACK      MORANO     102.49   63   6457          144       340 
      12 RICKY     JOSLYN     102.18   66   6744          128       349 
      6  JOE       JOSLYN     100.76   60   6046          136       340 



      6  TOM       CARROLL     99.06   66   6538          134       345 
      13 CHRIS     COLLYER     98.59   64   6310          137       357 
      1  MIKE      DYDZAK      98.29   57   5603          134       334 
      13 TYLER     DENUTTER    96.46   54   5209          131       339 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    373 CHARLIE    WILLWERTH                                     
  Ser    368 DAVE       KITTREDGE                                     
  Ser    357 CHRIS      COLLYER                                       
  Tie                                                                 
 
  Gm.    144 JACK       MORANO                                        
  Gm.    143 DAVE       KITTREDGE                                     
  Gm.    137 CHRIS      COLLYER                                       
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     334 DAVE       KITTREDGE                               
  Ser     321 JOE        JOSLYN                                  
  Ser     309 RICKY      JOSLYN                                  
  Tie     309 MIKE       DYDZAK                                  
 
  Gm.     123 DAVE       KITTREDGE                               
  Gm.     120 JOE        JOSLYN                                  
  Gm.     110 JACK       MORANO                                  
 
=============================================================================
MENS CLASS B                            
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      3  RICH      JOSLYN      97.01   63   6112          122       321 
      16 TOM       MURPHY      95.91   62   5947          127       327 
      7  RAY       OHANDLEY    95.37   45   4292          122       315 
      7  CHAD      ROLFE       94.22   54   5088          123       333 
      2  MIKE      KITTREDGE   93.93   66   6200          121       324 
      4  TOM       MURPHY      93.23   60   5594          122       309 
      8  STEVE     CONCILLO    89.88   60   5393          124       332 
      16 JOE       JASPER      89.62   54   4840          126       309 
      3  MIKE      ANDREWS     87.37   66   5767          118       299 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    333 CHAD       ROLFE                                         
  Ser    332 STEVE      CONCILLO                                      
  Ser    327 TOM        MURPHY                                        
  Tie                                                                 
 
  Gm.    127 TOM        MURPHY                                        
  Gm.    126 JOE        JASPER                                        
  Gm.    124 STEVE      CONCILLO                                      
  Tie                                                                 
 
         Last Wk. Highs



  Ser     318 RICH       JOSLYN                                  
  Ser     305 TOM        MURPHY                                  
  Ser     294 RAY        OHANDLEY                                
  Tie     294 CHAD       ROLFE                                   
 
  Gm.     119 TOM        MURPHY                                  
  Gm.     115 RAY        OHANDLEY                                
  Gm.     111 CHAD       ROLFE                                   
  Tie     111 MIKE       KITTREDGE                               
 
=============================================================================
MENS CLASS C                            
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      16 JOHN      VIOLA       80.85   63   5094          104       277 
      2  KEN       DAVIDSON    78.75   60   4725           95       260 
      7  MIKE      GILPIN      77.88   63   4907           97       264 
      4  BOB       MORAN       76.75   48   3684           99       268 
      5  EDDIE     JENNESS     76.41   60   4585           97       257 
      12 JOHN      LUTTS       75.09   66   4956           96       255 
      13 CALE      EDGERLY     73.00   33   2409          101       274 
      6  SCOTT     JACOBS      71.86   60   4312           92       239 
      13 MARIO     CURA        71.82   58   4166           97       242 
      10 NEAL      FRENCH      64.06   15   961            81       211 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    277 JOHN       VIOLA                                         
  Ser    274 CALE       EDGERLY                                       
  Ser    268 BOB        MORAN                                         
  Tie                                                                 
 
  Gm.    104 JOHN       VIOLA                                         
  Gm.    101 CALE       EDGERLY                                       
  Gm.     99 BOB        MORAN                                         
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     274 CALE       EDGERLY                                 
  Ser     260 KEN        DAVIDSON                                
  Ser     243 JOHN       VIOLA                                   
  Tie                                                            
 
  Gm.     104 JOHN       VIOLA                                   
  Gm.     101 CALE       EDGERLY                                 
  Gm.      92 KEN        DAVIDSON                                
 
=============================================================================
WOMENS CLASS A                          
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      14 DIANE     SEAY       101.89   66   6725          155       340 
      11 KRISSY    MACLEAN     92.94   51   4740          129       326 
      4  LOUISE    GILLIS      91.18   66   6018          140       312 



      1  DEBBIE    HOWE        91.00   57   5187          112       296 
      8  KAREN     SAVOIE      90.57   63   5706          125       300 
      9  SUSAN     ROLFE       86.76   51   4425          125       312 
      14 RUTH      DIMARZO     86.70   50   4335          103       281 
      3  SALLY     CURLEY      86.01   58   4989          109       287 
      9  SUSAN     MORANO      86.00   57   4902          107       301 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    340 DIANE      SEAY                                          
  Ser    326 KRISSY     MACLEAN                                       
  Ser    312 SUSAN      ROLFE                                         
  Tie    312 LOUISE     GILLIS                                        
 
  Gm.    155 DIANE      SEAY                                          
  Gm.    140 LOUISE     GILLIS                                        
  Gm.    129 KRISSY     MACLEAN                                       
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     310 DIANE      SEAY                                    
  Ser     284 DEBBIE     HOWE                                    
  Ser     282 KRISSY     MACLEAN                                 
  Tie
 
  Gm.     119 KRISSY     MACLEAN                                 
  Gm.     107 DIANE      SEAY                                    
  Gm.     107 DEBBIE     HOWE                                    
 
=============================================================================
WOMENS CLASS B                          
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      8  NANCY     BURNS       85.10   60   5106          115       285 
      9  MARY      MURPHY      85.09   63   5361          107       280 
      9  PAT       MANLEY      84.16   60   5050          109       278 
      12 LIZ       CURA        81.74   66   5395          111       286 
      2  DIANA     DALRYMPLE   81.24   66   5362           97       269 
      4  JEN       ROSA        81.10   66   5353          106       279 
      5  LISA      KITTREDGE   79.41   63   5003          106       275 
      10 KATHY     MADDEN      78.54   42   3299           95       251 
      2  JANICE    HORNE       78.53   54   4241          114       276 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    286 LIZ        CURA                                          
  Ser    285 NANCY      BURNS                                         
  Ser    280 MARY       MURPHY                                        
 
  Gm.    115 NANCY      BURNS                                         
  Gm.    114 JANICE     HORNE                                         
  Gm.    111 LIZ        CURA                                          
 
         Last Wk. Highs



  Ser     278 PAT        MANLEY                                  
  Ser     275 JEN        ROSA                                    
  Ser     261 MARY       MURPHY                                  
 
  Gm.     100 JEN        ROSA                                    
  Gm.      97 MARY       MURPHY                                  
  Gm.      97 PAT        MANLEY                                  
 
=============================================================================
WOMENS CLASS C                          
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      16 SHEILA    HOLLAND     78.43   66   5177          107       275 
      14 MELISSA   HATCH       78.21   57   4458          126       298 
      5  PAT       GRAHAM      77.46   50   3873           94       262 
      8  FRAN      GILBRIDE    77.40   54   4180          100       253 
      3  LINDA     DAVIDSON    75.03   63   4727           96       252 
      10 CHERYL    PRINCIOTTA  74.27   48   3565           93       250 
      11 JENNIFER  SAVA        73.75   66   4868           97       259 
      12 CAROL     LUTTS       73.51   60   4411           95       257 
      15 MICHELLE  OHANDLEY    72.30   60   4338           90       243 
 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    298 MELISSA    HATCH                                         
  Ser    275 SHEILA     HOLLAND                                       
  Ser    262 PAT        GRAHAM                                        
 
  Gm.    126 MELISSA    HATCH                                         
  Gm.    107 SHEILA     HOLLAND                                       
  Gm.    100 FRAN       GILBRIDE                                      
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     251 MELISSA    HATCH                                   
  Ser     250 CHERYL     PRINCIOTTA                              
  Ser     247 JENNIFER   SAVA                                    
 
  Gm.      92 PAT        GRAHAM                                  
  Gm.      89 LINDA      DAVIDSON                                
  Gm.      88 CHERYL     PRINCIOTTA                              
 
=============================================================================
WOMENS CLASS D                          
     Team      Bowler           Avg.  Gms.  Pins         Hi Gm     Hi Ser
      11 SARA      PLANT       71.63   57   4083           95       235 
      14 KATHY     CONCILLO    69.11   60   4147           94       252 
      15 BRIANNA   FISHER      68.39   63   4309           85       232 
      15 BETTY     OHANDLEY    68.09   63   4290           91       239 
      7  KIM       SCULLY      66.92   57   3815           93       234 
      1  GINA      GUASCONI    66.85   54   3610           84       238 
      6  JENNIFER  JACOBS      66.70   60   4002           98       249 
      10 PAMELA    FRENCH      58.06   15   871            82       203 



 
          Seasonal Highs
  Ser    252 KATHY      CONCILLO                                      
  Ser    249 JENNIFER   JACOBS                                        
  Ser    239 BETTY      OHANDLEY                                      
 
  Gm.     98 JENNIFER   JACOBS                                        
  Gm.     95 SARA       PLANT                                         
  Gm.     94 KATHY      CONCILLO                                      
 
         Last Wk. Highs
  Ser     226 JENNIFER   JACOBS                                  
  Ser     220 GINA       GUASCONI                                
  Ser     209 BRIANNA    FISHER                                  
 
  Gm.      80 GINA       GUASCONI                                
  Gm.      77 JENNIFER   JACOBS                                  
  Gm.      75 KATHY      CONCILLO                                
 
----------------------------------------------
 SUBSTITUTE BOWLER STATS 
=========================
        NAME         HDCP.  PINS  GAMES  AVG     SUB #
 
KEVIN      JONES       0     729    6    121.5    104 
CLAIRE     BERG        0     724    9    80.44    1302 
TOM        TYRELL      0    2853   30     95.1    109 
DOUG       FOOTIT      0     492    6       82    107 
JEANINE    BEAN        0    3461   41    84.41    102 
 
     SCHEDULE FOR CROSSROADS 23-24             Regular Schedule
 
   LANE         TEAM                    LANE         TEAM
=======================================================================
     9    # 16 16-TEAM 16            VS. 10    #  7 7-BIPOLAR PINS      
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    11    # 14 14-PIN WHISPERERS     VS. 12    # 10 10-TEAM 10          
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    13    #  2 2-PIN KILLERS         VS. 14    #  3 3-SPAREHEADS        
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    15    #  5 5-PAPPYS PIN BUSTERS  VS. 16    # 13 13-DANGER ZONE      
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    17    # 11 11-SPARE CHANGE       VS. 18    # 15 15-CHARLIES ANGELS  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    19    #  6 6-BELOW AVG           VS. 20    # 12 12-ALLEY GATORS     
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    21    #  1 1-TEAM 1              VS. 22    #  8 8-3 GALS AND A GUY  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
    23    #  9 9-LUCKY SHOT          VS. 24    #  4 4-WHO GIVES A SPLIT 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------


